IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of Ihe IECEx Schema vlal! WINW.lacex.com
Certificate No.:
Status:
IECEx PTB 12.0036X

The electric motor data, including specifications safeguarding compliance with the tempera­
ture class, are defined in a data sheet attached.
Type Designation: CD .. . - .. . z.B. CD 71 K-4
C 	 = Group IIC, flameproof enclosure
=Group IIIC, protection by enclosure
o = Three phase motor
63 K, L, M1, M2 or
71 K, L, M1 ,M2 =frame size
2,4,6,8, .. . =no. of poles
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Gennany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 1 of 3
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 12.0036 X
And Test report
DE/PTB/ExTR12.0045
The type designation can optionally be extended by additional characters. ror instance:
X =increased power
Y.. =High Efficiency
A = axial flow fan
D =terminal box "flameproof enclosure"
E =terminal box "increased safety"
F = external driven axial flow fan
K =without terminal box, direct cable entry
o =without external fan
R =integrated resolver
S.. = div. bra'kes
U ::: peak voltage stability 2,15 kV
Obis 9 =design numbers
Special conditions for safe use
Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifica­
tions provided by the manufacturer. Repair in compliance with the values in tables 1 and 2 of
IEC 60079-1 is not accepted.
Using special painting/coating systems the unit should not be used in proximity to processes
generating high charges. Details are specified in the manufacturer's documents. In case of
any restrictions a separate label will appear on the enclosure.
Additional notes for safe operation
Screws complying with strength class A*-70 or 8.8 as a minimum must be used for enclosure
of the flameproof chamber.
Components attached or installed (terminal compartments, bushings, cable entry fittings,
connectors) have to be of a technical standard that complies with the specifications on the
cover sheet. They must be suited for the operating conditions, and be covered by aseparate
examination certificate. The special conditions specified for the components must be com­
plied with and may have to be included in the type test. This also applies to components al­
ready specified in the technical description.
Monitoring devices must satisfy the requirements of IEC 60079-14.
The drain holes must not be removed while the three-phase motor is in operation. After the
three-phase asynchronous motor has been stopped, a minimum wait1ing period of 10min.
must be observed before the condensate drain can be removed . lihe motor must not be re­
started unW after the drain unit has beeil replaced and tighten .
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100. 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 2 of 3
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 12.0036 X
And Test report
DE/PTB/ExTR12.0045
DATA SHEET 01
Manucfacturer: ATB Nordenham GmbH, 26954 Nordenham, Germany
For three-phase motors of type series CD 63 and CD 71
Electrical data
The motors of type series CD 63 and CD 71 manufactured by ATB Nordenham GmbH,
D-26954-Nordenham, are designed for ratings up to the following values:
CD63 CD 71